

October 21, 2014

Power Climber Introduces the Astro E2200 Traction Hoist



SEATTLE – Power Climber, a division of SafeWorks, LLC, recently launched the next generation Astro E2200 traction hoist.

With the best-in-class 2,200 lb load capacity and integrated safeties, the new Astro E2200 offers the perfect lifting solution for heavy construction and industrial installation and maintenance projects.

The integrated safeties are built into the body of the hoist, ensuring operator safety by eliminating the risk of omission or poor install. The longest duty cycle in its class provides the operator confidence to finish the job. Load dependent traction extends the life of the wire rope. And modular construction, ergonomic handles, and a standard visible hour meter are additional features that make the Astro E2200 easy to operate.

With a few simple modifications of the controls, pendant, or mechanical interface, the Astro E2200 can be customized to meet the customer's unique heavy lifting needs.

"For over 25 years, Astro has provided a safe, robust and proven lifting solution for a variety of industrial and construction applications," comments Mike Russell, National Sales Director. "Now the next generation Astro E2200 delivers the same proven performance, but with increased load capacity specifically designed for heavy lifting projects. It is available through our worldwide network of Power Climber dealers, backed by local service and support."

The Astro E2200 is UL-classified and manufactured in Power Climber's ISO 9001:2008 certified facility. For more information, download the brochure at Power Climber's new website: http://powerclimber.com/_assets/brochures/Astro_1000kg_Brochure_US_Final_Web.pdf.

Media Contact: Tejal Ranjan, Marketing Communications Manager Tejal.Ranjan@SafeWorks.com

About Power Climber:

Power Climber is the innovative technology leading manufacturer of suspended access hoisting, platform and safety solutions for use in all work at elevation. Founded in 1972 Power Climber has locations in Brussels, Barcelona, Dubai, Mumbai, Melbourne, Hong Kong and Seattle to support customers globally. Focused on customer-inspired innovation, Power Climber has earned the right to partner with world-class facility owners, OEMs and the best-managed equipment hire companies worldwide. Power Climber is a division of SafeWorks which was formed in 1997 to bring together the most trusted and experienced brands in the industry - Spider, Power Climber and Power Climber Wind - to make work at height a safe, reliable, productive experience. For further information, visit www.powerclimber.com or contact 1-800-560-2546.

Power Climber 365 Upland Drive Seattle, WA 98188 Phone: 800-560-2546 www.powerclimber.com